
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030218-2024 

Contract

TacSys Resource Partner (TRP)

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030218

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034cb2  

Published 20 September 2024, 3:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

ukstratcomdd-ies-ts-trp-gm@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030218-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030218-2024
mailto:ukstratcomdd-ies-ts-trp-gm@mod.gov.uk
https://contracts.mod.uk/


Page 2 to 8

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TacSys Resource Partner (TRP)

Reference number

712620450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75131000 - Government services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Tactical Systems (TacSys) Delivery Team (formally known as BATCIS) are delivering the
LE TacCIS Programme which is part of the Government and Defence Major Projects Portfolio.
TacSys is responsible for delivering capability for the Littoral, Land and Air-Land operations;
and linking platforms, sensors, bases, individuals, deciders and effectors. The LE TacCIS
Programme covers a wide range of projects, each of varying sizes, levels of complexity and
integration. Through this programme, we are seeking to deliver capabilities ranging from
Tactical CIS for the frontline soldier through to wide area battlefield communications and



Page 3 to 8

enabling reach-back to UK based systems. To aid the delivery of this capability, it is our
(TacSys) intent to compete the requirement for a private sector support contract, to provide
output-based support through a flexible commercial model.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Output based service Contract

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Project specific options which can be exercised throughout the Contract life and 1+ 1+
extension year options.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017932

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/017932-2022


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

712620450

Title

TacSys Resource Partner (TRP)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QinetiQ Limited

Farnbrough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 8

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eviden Technology Services

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BMT Limited

Bath

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roke Manor Research Ltd

Hampshire



Page 7 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accenture (UK) Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £39,541,104

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defence Digital

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

ukstratcomdd-ies-ts-trp-gm@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ukstratcomdd-ies-ts-trp-gm@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T07:37:00+0100
	TCPDF




